The Woodbridge Police Department’s speed trailers were deployed at the following locations: 

- Rimmon Road/Seymour town line 

- Pease Road 

- Perkins Road 

Residents have contacted the police department regarding speeding concerns. 

Officers conducted “Radar/Speed Enforcement” on three hundred and twenty-seven (327) occasions 
during the month of October. Special emphasis was placed on school zones, recreation areas and the 
business sector.  

Officers conducted “Deterrent/Traffic Safety Patrols” on three hundred and twenty-six (326) occasions. 
These patrols were focused on control signals, stop signs and other areas that have seen an increase in 
motor vehicle accidents. 

During the month of October, Woodbridge Police conducted sixty-nine (69) motor vehicle stops. Violators